

HB1326_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1326 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Report, dated
- 2 April 1, 2024, page 1, line 3, after "**amend**" insert "(1)(a) and".
- 3 Page 1, line 4, strike "(1)(a) and".
- 4 Page 1, line 8, strike "~~A bingo strip card game, or~~" and substitute "A
- 5 STRIP bingo ~~strip card~~ game; or".
- 6 Page 1, line 15, after "dollars." strike "'".
- 7 Page 4, line 5, strike "and (2)(m)" and substitute "(2)(m), and (2)(n)".
- 8 Page 4, line 18, strike "NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 30, 2024." and
- 9 substitute "AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE BUT NOT LATER THAN SIXTY DAYS
- 10 AFTER A MAJORITY OF THE SEVEN BOARD MEMBERS ARE APPOINTED IN
- 11 ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION".
- 12 Page 6, after line 12 insert:
- 13 "(l) A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD CONSTITUTES A QUORUM, BUT THE
- 14 CONCURRENCE OF A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS IS REQUIRED FOR ANY
- 15 FINAL ACTION OR DETERMINATION BY THE BOARD".
- 16 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 17 Page 7, line 5, after "GAMING" insert "RULES".

** **